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PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA

LIST OF BUSINESS

Thursday, the 18" July 2 019 02:00 P.M.

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.

2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

#

(1

)

3)

4

)

(6)

(7
®)

#iuew MPA Department
Mr. Shah Faisal
1793 Khan C&W
Mr. Shah Faisal
1794  Khan C&W
Ms. Night Orakzai
1787 Transport
Ms. Night Orakzai
1788 Transport
1859 Sahibzada Sanaullah Local Govtt:
1887 Sahibzada Sanaullah Local Govtt:
1888 Malik Badshah Saleh C & W
1886 Malik Badshah Saleh Local Govtt:

©)

(10)

(1)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)
(16)

3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)

Question MPA

Department

1860

1805

1877

1893

1895

1863

1873
1911

Mr. Ahmad Kundi Local Govtt:

Mr. Ahmad Kundi Public

Health Eng:

Mr. Hidayat-ur-

Rehman Local Govtt:

Mr. Hidayat-ur-

C&W
Rehman
Mr. Khushdil Khan

C&W

Mr. Khushdil Khan Public

Health Eng:

Local Govtt:
C&W

Ms: Samar Bilour
Ms: Samar Bilour



4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)

5. Privilege Motion. (if any)

6. The following Adjournment Motion will be taken up:-
(a) No. 87 of Ms. Nighat Yasmeen Orakzai, MPA (copy enclosed)
(b) No. 88 of Mr. Akram Khan Durrani, MPA (copy enclosed)

7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken up:-
(a) No. 345 of Mr. Sahibzada Sana Ullah, MPA (copy enclosed)
(b) No. 353 of Mr. Inayat Ullah, MPA (copy enclosed)

8. Mr. Inayat Ullah, MPA will move a motion for leave under Rule-77 to introduce the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Private School Regulatory Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

9. Mr. Inayat Ullah, MPA will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Private School Regulatory
Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

9A. Mr. Munawar Khan Advocate, MPA will move a motion for leave under Rule-77 to
introduce the Land Acquisition (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) (Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

9B. Mr. Munawar Khan Advocate, MPA will introduce the Land Acquisition (Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa) (Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

10. The Honorable Minister for Law will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Judicial Academy
(Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

10A. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants
(Amendment) Bill, 2019 in the House.

11. Resolutions:-
(List of Resolutions is attached which will be taken-up)

12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Education
Monitoring Authority Bill, 2019 may be taken into consideration at once.

(Proposed amendments of Mr. Khushdil Khan, MPA are enclosed).

13. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Education
Monitoring Authority Bill, 2019 may be passed.



14. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Charities Bill, 2019
may be taken into consideration at once.

(Proposed amendments of Mr. Khushdil Khan, Mr. Salah ud Din and Ms. Shagufta Malik, MsPA are
enclosed).

15. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Charities Bill, 2019
may be passed.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



